
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1492

ANSWERED ON 09/12/2024


EXTENSION OF METRO RAIL FROM BAHADURGARH TO ASAUDA,
HARYANA

NO. 1492.      SMT  KIRAN CHOUDHRY:

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is considering to extend the metro rail connectivity from

Bahadurgarh to Asauda, Haryana;

(b) whether Government is considering the metro rail connectivity directly to Bhiwani, if so, the details thereof;

(c) if so, the details of timeline of completion of project; and

(d) the details of funds utilized in the said project?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS
(SHRI TOKHAN SAHU)


 (a) & (b) : No.

(c) & (d) : Question does not arise.

*****

